Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4811
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2020
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2020)

|, PETER RUNDELL, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2020 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 161,988,710 12,944,518 149,044,192
Charles Sturt University 106,725,437 14,941,561 91,783,876
Macquarie University 183,893,084 17,504,967 166,388,117
Southern Cross University 54,195,165 1,734,245 52,460,920
The University of New England 85,389,508 8,538,951 76,850,557
The University of New South Wales 225,185,077 29,851,885 195,333,192
The University of Newcastle 145,383,892 5,161,419 140,222,473
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc

Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE

222,793,432
199,790,880
230,484,025
117,677,238

229,148,793

49,635,803
167,669,502
267,827,752
228,745,629

146,657,932
228,838,617
96,733,627

73,273,833
221,213,524
75,367,174
240,727,925
206,208,058
78,120,048
73,738,512

189,711,099
98,602,644
76,976,636

126,038,270

102,643,530
124,127,044
161,086,499

120,852,005

0
41,762,135

69,295,139

70,876,087

5,084,866
1,012,757

267,360
1,550,688

34,108,115
20,039,025
14,283,095

9,414,179

16,608,475
3,970,864
9,136,311

26,667,609

22,874,563

10,266,055
39,943,552
3,337,310

4,934,260
15,277,448
6,632,311
19,186,016
19,954,960
6,249,604
2,650,162

18,233,134
8,479,827
5,757,160

17,488,692

7,390,334
10,371,187
12,715,202

43,506,722

0
8,456,832

6,513,743

8,195,331

762,730
60,765
13,368
93,041

188,685,317
179,751,855
216,200,930
108,263,059

212,540,318

45,664,939
158,533,191
241,160,143
205,871,066

136,391,877
188,895,065
93,396,317

68,339,573
205,936,076
68,734,863
221,541,909
186,253,098
71,870,444
71,088,350

171,477,965
90,122,817
71,219,476

108,549,578

95,253,196
113,755,857
148,371,297

77,345,283

0
33,305,303

62,781,396

62,680,756

4,322,136
951,992
253,992

1,457,647
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Melbourne Polytechnic 802,080
Tabor College Inc (SA) 854,955
The University of Notre Dame Australia 42,687,200
TOTAL Australia

5,351,644,171

Variation Reason
Approved by PETER RUNDELL on 11 December 2019 at 15:35:10

32,083
72,671
5,037,090

529,391,372

769,997
782,284
37,650,110

4,822,252,799

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 14

December 2019 05:00:15
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