

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4811

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2020

ProgramHECS-HELPSub ProgramHECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2020)

I, PETER RUNDELL, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

- (a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2020 ("Advance"); and
- (b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	161,988,710	12,944,518	149,044,192
Charles Sturt University	106,725,437	14,941,561	91,783,876
Macquarie University	183,893,084	17,504,967	166,388,117
Southern Cross University	54,195,165	1,734,245	52,460,920
The University of New England	85,389,508	8,538,951	76,850,557
The University of New South Wales	225,185,077	29,851,885	195,333,192
The University of Newcastle	145,383,892	5,161,419	140,222,473

The University of Sydney	222,793,432	34,108,115	188,685,317
University of Technology Sydney	199,790,880	20,039,025	179,751,855
University of Western Sydney	230,484,025	14,283,095	216,200,930
University of Wollongong	117,677,238	9,414,179	108,263,059
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	229,148,793	16,608,475	212,540,318
Federation University Australia	49,635,803	3,970,864	45,664,939
La Trobe University	167,669,502	9,136,311	158,533,191
Monash University	267,827,752	26,667,609	241,160,143
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	228,745,629	22,874,563	205,871,066
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	146,657,932	10,266,055	136,391,877
The University of Melbourne	228,838,617	39,943,552	188,895,065
Victoria University	96,733,627	3,337,310	93,396,317
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	73,273,833	4,934,260	68,339,573
Griffith University	221,213,524	15,277,448	205,936,076
James Cook University	75,367,174	6,632,311	68,734,863
Queensland University of Technology	240,727,925	19,186,016	221,541,909
The University of Queensland	206,208,058	19,954,960	186,253,098
University of Southern Queensland	78,120,048	6,249,604	71,870,444
University of the Sunshine Coast	73,738,512	2,650,162	71,088,350
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	189,711,099	18,233,134	171,477,965
Edith Cowan University	98,602,644	8,479,827	90,122,817
Murdoch University	76,976,636	5,757,160	71,219,476
The University of Western Australia	126,038,270	17,488,692	108,549,578
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	102,643,530	7,390,334	95,253,196
The University of Adelaide	124,127,044	10,371,187	113,755,857
University of South Australia	161,086,499	12,715,202	148,371,297
TAS Amount (excludes GST)	101,000,199	12,713,202	170,071,277
University of Tasmania	120,852,005	42 506 722	77 245 392
-	120,832,003	43,506,722	77,345,283
NT Amount (excludes GST)	_	_	_
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	41,762,135	8,456,832	33,305,303
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	69,295,139	6,513,743	62,781,396
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	70,876,087	8,195,331	62,680,756
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Avondale College Limited	5,084,866	762,730	4,322,136
Christian Heritage College	1,012,757	60,765	951,992
Eastern College Australia Inc	267,360	13,368	253,992
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,550,688	93,041	1,457,647
·			

Melbourne Polytechnic	802,080	32,083	769,997
Tabor College Inc (SA)	854,955	72,671	782,284
The University of Notre Dame Australia	42,687,200	5,037,090	37,650,110
TOTAL Australia			
	5,351,644,171	529,391,372	4,822,252,799

Variation Reason

Approved by PETER RUNDELL on 11 December 2019 at 15:35:10

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 14 December 2019 05:00:15